03-15-1999 100985011

LD128a



	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiparty(ies):
	Francis S. Gibson	Name: Addres	Bristol-Myers Squibb C s: Lawrenceville-Princeto Princeton, N. J. 08543
<u>X</u>	ture of conveyance: Assignment Merger ecurity Agreement Change	of Name	
	tion Date (s): <u>February 12, 1999</u>		
4. If the of the A.	Application number(s) or paten is document is being filed toge e application is: February 18, Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new 1999	w application, the executi Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docu should be mailed:		Total number of applicat:1
	Burton Rodney, Esq.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed
	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company P.O. Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey 08543-40	00	X Authorized to be char to deposit account.
		8. (Attac	Deposit account number: 1 h duplicate copy of this p
T shabaz z	00000017 193880 09252956		by deposit account).
	00000017 193880 09252956 0.00 CH		by deposit account).
		paying d belief, the :	foregoing information is t

PATENT REEL: 9803 FRAME: 0569 Attorney Docket No.: LD128a

Please return to:

Burton Rodney Patent Department

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Post Office Box 4000

Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by me and/or for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

> Francis S. Gibson 502 Dahlia Circle Dayton, New Jersey 08810

having made a certain invention for which a United States non-provisional patent application entitled: SYNTHESIS OF PACLITAXEL FROM BACCATIN III BY PROTECTION OF THE 7-HYDROXYL OF BACCATIN III USING A STRONG BASE AND AN ELECTROPHILE, has been prepared, do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrencoville-Princeton Road Princeton New Jersey business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, said non-provisional application, any application claiming priority from said provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any such United States patent to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, its successors and assigns, and I agree to communicate to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and seal

Francis S. Gibson

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

RECORDED: 02/18/1999

On the $/3^{+}$ day of f brown f , 1999, before me came FRANCIS S. GIBSON, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Motary Public

[SEAL]

BARBARA COLLINS Notery Public, State of New Jersey No. 2186434

Commission Expires June 2, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9803 FRAME: 0570